
COMPLETE grants provide assistance to economically disadvantaged TN Promise students to help 
alleviate financial barriers that impact college success.

What needs are being met with ComPLETE grants?

COMPLETE grants

$1,138,069
Total Funding Disbursed

9,601
Total Grants Disbursed

$119 Per Grant

2,582
Students Receiving a Grant

$441 Per Student

COMPLETE is a proactive, relational coaching model designed to support economically disadvantaged 
students in their pursuit of a post-secondary degree or credential. 
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GRANTS
COMPLETE
Coaching

79%
More Likely To Retain 

Than Their Peers.

183%
More Likely To graduate

Than Their Peers.

COMPLETE Coaching

9,514
Students Served

1/3 of All tnAchieves Students

29
COMPLETE Coaches

350 Students Per Coach

In Fall 2023, COMPLETE Coaches...

Made 20,246 connections with students.

Hosted  5,221  in-person meetings on college campuses.

COMPLETE
Fall 2023 Review



tnAchieves POCs Email Title
Pellissippi State CC
TCAT Knoxville

Laken Dye laken@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, Knox Promise
John Siglin siglin@tnachieves.org Knox Promise Coach
Macey Kennedy macey@tnachieves.org Knox Promise Coach 
Alex Sausa alex@tnachieves.org Knox Promise Coach 
Zoe Dempsey zoe@tnachieves.org Knox Promise Coach

Chattanooga State CC
TCAT Chattanooga

JB Faton jb@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Madison Hicks madison@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Cleveland State CC
TCAT Athens

Abby Creekmore abby@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Madison Hicks madison@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Columbia State CC
TCAT Hohenwald
TCAT Pulaski

Brandon Fisher brandon@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, Southern Middle TN

Haley Hysmith haley@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Dyersburg State CC
TCAT Northwest Lilly Sanders lilly@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Jackson State CC
TCAT Henry/Carroll
TCAT Jackson
TCAT McKenzie

Haley Hysmith haley@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Motlow State CC
TCAT McMinnville
TCAT Murfreesboro
TCAT Shelbyville

Sam Ash sam@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Nashville State CC
TCAT Nashville
TCAT Dickson

Emily Jones jones@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, Northern Middle TN

Kaitlyn Fitzpatrick kaitlyn@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Northeast State CC
TCAT Elizabethton

Lauren Reavis lauren@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Allie Ragsdale allie@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Roane State CC
TCAT Crossville
TCAT Harriman
TCAT Jacksboro
TCAT Oneida

Meghan Byrge-Monkhouse meghan@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, Southeast TN

Abby Creekmore abby@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Southwest TN CC
TCAT Memphis

Chasity Roberson chasity@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, West TN
Jessica Gist gist@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Vol State CC
TCAT Hartsville
TCAT Livingston

Mallory Misicko mallory@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Zaria Reed zaria@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Walters State CC
TCAT Morristown

Taylor Youell taylor@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, Northeast TN
SunShine Garrison sunshine@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Lauren Reavis lauren@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach
Allie Ragsdale allie@tnachieves.org COMPLETE Coach

Middle TN Transfer Kierra Bullion kierra@tnachieves.org Dir. of COMPLETE, Transfer
East TN Transfer Evan Warren evan@tnachieves.org Transfer Coach
West TN Transfer Kyana Williams kyana@tnachieves.org Transfer Coach
`

Coaching Staff by Service Area

COMPLETE
Ellie Murphy

Senior Director of Student Success
Ellie@tnAchieves.org

General Contact

Amy Bain
Vice President of Data Management 

and Post-Secondary Partnerships
Amy@tnAchieves.org

Financial Aid Contact

Rebecca Franklin
COMPLETE Manager

Rebecca@tnAchieves.org

COMPLETE Grant Contact


